## Port of Kingston Kitsap County, WA

## **RESOLUTION NO. 2023-07-19-01**

A Resolution of the Commission of the Port of Kingston

## A RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR TO AMEND 2023 AGREEMENT WITH WENZLAU ARCHITECTS

**WHEREAS**, the Port of Kingston will amend the contract with Wenzlau Architects for the general purposes of architectural design.

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED**, the Commissioners for the Port of Kingston hereby direct the Executive Director to amend the contract not to exceed an additional \$20,000.00 architectural services with Wenzlau Architects P.S. for the planning and design for commercial development of Port property located at the southwest corner of Washington Boulevard and Main Street.

Passed by the Board of Commissioners for the Port of Kingston, Kitsap County, Washington at a regular meeting held this 19<sup>th</sup> day of July, 2023.

## PORT OF KINGSTON KITSAP COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Docusigned by: Mary McClure	Attest: Gree Englin
Mary McClure, Commissioner	Greg Englin, Executive Director
Laura Gronnvoll, Commissioner	
Docusigned by:  A HEAM	
Steve Heacock, Commissioner	